



Department of Natural Resources

ALASKA HISTORICAL COMMISSION OFFICE OF HISTORY AND ARCHAEOLOGY

> 550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1310 Anchorage, AK 99501-3561 Main: 907-269-8700 Fax: 907-269-8908 http://dnr.alaska.gov/parks.oha

Lt. Gov. Nancy Dahlstrom, Chair Jonathon Ross, Member Judith Bittner, Member Givey Kochanowski, Member Vacant

Wayne Jensen, Member Rebecca Poulson, Member Mark Rollins, Member Vacant

Alaska Historical Commission Winter/Spring 2025 Meeting Agenda

Date and Time TBA Office of History and Archaeology Anchorage, Alaska <u>https://dnr.alaska.gov/parks.oha</u>

The Alaska Historical Commission will meet via MS TEAMS to approve Certified Local Government grant applications, a National Register of Historic Places nomination, and geographic name proposals. To register to attend virtually, email a request to <u>dnr.oha@alaska.gov</u>.

Any person or group wishing to address the commission on the grant requests, National Register nominations, geographic name proposals, or any other historic preservation issue is invited to participate in the public comment session. To sign up, please email OHA at <u>dnr.oha@alaska.gov</u>.

PRELIMINARY AGENDA

Date March 2025		<u>TAB</u>
9:00 a.m.	Call to order, introduction of members and others present	
9:10 a.m.	Adoption of agenda	Тор
9:15 a.m.	Review and approval of October 3, 2024, minutes	
9:20 a.m.	Remarks from Chair, Lt. Governor Nancy Dahlstrom	
9:25 a.m.	Remarks from Director, Alaska State Parks, Ricky Gease	
9:30 a.m.	Program update from the SHPO, Judy Bittner	
9:45 a.m.	Public Comment	
10:00 a.m.	BREAK	

Alaska Historical Commission March 2025 Page 2 of 2

- 10:30 a.m. CLG Grant Proposals, Summaries, and Ranking
- 10:45 a.m. National Register Nominations
- 11:15 a.m. Geographic Names Proposals
- 11:45 a.m. Other Business America250Alaska Alaska Historical Society Preserve Alaska

Commission members' comments

noon Adjourn

12/2/24